



Bangladesh Election Commission Election Commission Secretariat www.ecs.gov.bd

No.17.00.0000.015.55.005.19-200

Date: 16/03/2022

Date: 16/03/2022

Notification

Md. Kamal Uddin Biswas (ID No-5981), Joint secretary, Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka has been permitted to take part in the overseas Exposure Visit Program (19 March 2022 to 29 March 2022 or nearer date) to be held at the University of Alabama at Birmingham, the USA, considering the Government order of the Ministry of Public Administration vide memo number 05.00.0000.198.25.001.22-14; date:03/03/2022 as a part of the Senior Staff Course (SSC) of Bangladesh Public Administration Training Centre (BPATC).

02. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

By order of President,

,

(Muhammad Shahedur Rahman)
Assistant Secretary
(Personnel Management-1)
Phone: 55007537/01550042032
Email- sas pm1@ecs.gov.bd

No.17.00.0000.015.55.005.19-200

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to (not in order of seniority):

- 1. Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka/Principal Secretary, Prime Minister Office, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 3. Secretary......Ministry/Division.
- 4. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passports, Dhaka.
- 6. H.E. Ambassador, Embassy of the United States in the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Madani Avenue, Baridhara, Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh.
 - 5. H.E. Ambassador, Embassy of Bangladesh in the United States of America, 3510 International Drive, NW, Washington DC 20008, USA.
 - 6. Director General, National Identity Registration Wing, Election Commission Secretariat, Agargaon, Dhaka.
 - 7. Additional Secretary, Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
 - 8. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passports, Dhaka.
 - 9. Md. Kamal Uddin Biswas (ID No-5981), Joint secretary, Election Commission Secretariat, Agargaon, Dhaka.
 - 10. Joint Secretary (All), Election Commission Secretariat, Agargaon, Dhaka.
 - 11. Director General, Electoral Training Institute, Agargaon, Dhaka.

Continue

-

22. System Manager, Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka (With request for publication of the order in Election Commission Secretariat website)

13. Regional Election Officer(Concerned).

14. Deputy Secretary (All), Election Commission Secretariat, Agargaon, Dhaka.

16. Dictrict Accounts Officer(Concerned).

17. Director (Airport), Civil Aviation Authority, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Kurmitola, Dhaka.

18. Chief Security Officer, Civil Aviation Authority, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Kurmitola, Dhaka.

19. Chief Accounts Officer, C&AG, PSC & EC, Secretariat Bhaban (3rd Phase) Segun Bagicha, Dhaka.

20. PS to the Hon'ble Chief Election Commissioner, Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka (for the kind information of the Hon'ble Chief Election Commissioner).

21. PS to the Hon'ble Election Commissioners, Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka (for the kind information of Hon'ble Election Commissioners)

22. PS to the Secretary, Election Commission Secretariat. Dhaka (For kind information to the Secretary, Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka).

23. Officer-in-charge, Immigration, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Kurmitola, Dhaka.

(Muhammad Shahedur Rahman)

Assistant Secretary